

*Sayali*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1409 OF 2026**

**SAYALI  
DEEPAK  
UPASANI**

Digitally signed by  
SAYALI DEEPAK  
UPASANI

Date: 2026.04.17  
18:29:39 +0530

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation CNG Pump ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Rajkumar Sharma ... Respondent

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1410 OF 2026**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1411 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1412 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1413 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1415 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2026**

**AND**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1418 OF 2026**

None for Petitioner.

Mr. Niraj Prajapati, for Respondent.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : APRIL 17, 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. List the petitions on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 along with Writ petition Nos. 17624/2025, 17623/2025 and 17721/2025.

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**