

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1409 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump

V/S

Rajkumar Sharma

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1412 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation ....PETITIONER

V/S

Vinay Singh

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17623 OF 2025

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump

V/S

Girja Shankar Pande

....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17624 OF 2025

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump

V/S

Hargovind Tiwari

....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1413 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Ram Manoj Yadav ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Ravindra Pande ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 17721 OF 2025

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Anil Tiwari ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1410 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Jit Bahadur Patel ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1414 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng

Pump  
V/S  
Sandeep Dube ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1415 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Bharat Pande ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1417 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Ashwini Tiwari ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1418 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Sunil Tiwari ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1411 OF 2026

M/s. Jaimal Singh Automobile Corporation Cng...PETITIONER  
Pump  
V/S  
Jyotibhushan Singh ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 24th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 18/06/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**